Freescale Semiconductor - MC9S08FL8CBM Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

6 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for MC9S08FL16 series devices. See below for an example of
the device numbering system.
5 Typical data retention values are based on intrinsic capability of the technology measured at high temperature and
de-rated to 25°C using the Arrhenius equation. For additional information on how Freescale defines typical data retention,
please refer to Engineering Bulletin EB618, Typical Data Retention for Nonvolatile Memory.
Table 15. Radiated Emissions, Electric Field
Parameter Symbol Conditions Frequency fOSC/fBUS
Level1
(Max)
1 Data based on qualification test results.
Unit
Radiated emissions,
electric field
VRE_TEM VDD = 5.0 V
TA = 25 οC
package type
32-pin LQFP
0.15 – 50 MHz 4 MHz crystal
19 MHz bus
9 dBμV
50 – 150 MHz 5
150 – 500 MHz 2
500 – 1000 MHz 1
IEC Level N —
SAE Level 1 —
Table 16. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
Memory
Available Packages2
FLASH RAM
MC9S08FL16 16 KB 1024 32 SDIP
32 LQFPMC9S08FL8 8 KB 768
MC9S08FL16 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Package Information
Example of the device numbering system:
7 Package Information
7.1 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the packages described in Table 17.
1 See the reference manual, MC9S08FL16 Series Reference Manual, for a complete
description of modules included on each device.
2 See Table 17 for package information.
Table 17. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
32 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LC 873A-03 98ASH70029A
32 Shrink Dual In-line Package SDIP BM 1376-02 98ASA99330D
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C =–40 °C to 85 °C)(9 = Flash-based)
9 S08 XX
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 17)
Approximate flash size in KB
FL 16 C
MC9S08FL16 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor28